City of Corpus Christi
2024-2025 Open Enroliment
Benefits Education Sessions

City of Corpus Christi

EMPLOYEE
Benefits . /) Wellness

N

You are invited to attend one of these upcoming information sessions regarding our new plan year beginning October 1, 2024.

The Open Enrollment System will be open from Monday, August 12" to Friday, August 23rd.

Date
Monday, July 29, 2024
Monday, July 29, 2024
Monday, July 29, 2024

Tuesday, July 30, 2024
Tuesday, July 30, 2024
Tuesday, July 30, 2024
Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Wednesday, July 31, 2024
Wednesday, July 31, 2024

Thursday, August 1, 2024

Thursday, August 1, 2024
Thursday, August 1, 2024

Friday, August 2, 2024
Friday, August 2, 2024

Monday, August 5, 2024
Monday, August 5, 2024
Monday, August 5, 2024

Tuesday, August 6, 2024
Tuesday, August 6, 2024
Tuesday, August 6, 2024

Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Wednesday, August 7, 2024

Thursday, August 8, 2024
Thursday, August 8, 2024

Friday, August 9, 2024

Time
8:30-10:30 AM
12:00-1:00 PM
2:30-3:30 PM

7:00-8:00 AM
9:30-10:30 AM
1:00-2:00 PM
3:00-4:00 PM

7:30-8:00 AM
8:30-10:30 AM
12:00-1:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM

7:00-8:00 AM
10:00-11:00 AM
1:00-2:00 PM

7:00-8:00 AM
2:30-3:30 PM

7:00-8:00 AM
9:00-10:00 AM
12:00-1:00 PM

7:00-8:00 AM
12:00-1:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM

7:00-8:00 AM

9:30-10:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:30 PM

1:30-2:30 PM

12:00-1:00 PM
6:00-7:00 PM

2:30-3:30 PM

Plan
Fire
Civilian

Civilian

Civilian
Civilian
Civilian

Civilian

Civilian
Fire
Civilian

Civilian

Civilian
Fire
Civilian

Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Fire

Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Civilian
Police
Civilian

Civilian

Civilian

Location
Firefighter's Association

Virtual

City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room

Richard E. Martinez Public Works Facility Building
Development Services - Frost Bank
Airport Aviation Conference Room

Airport Aviation Conference Room

O.N. Stevens Plant
Firefighter's Association
Virtual

City Hall - Council Chambers

Utilities Building - Choke Canyon Room

Fire Cadets - Del Mar College
Animal Care Services - Conference Room

Parks Operation - Ayers Building #4

City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room

Public Works - Brush Trailer
Fire Dept - Frost Bank
Virtual

Parks & Rec Dept - Mesquite Building
Virtual

City Hall - Council Chambers

JC Elliott Transfer Station
Health Department
Police Dept Main Station - 5th Floor Conference Room

Police Dept Main Station - 5th Floor Conference Room

Virtual

City Hall - Council Chambers

City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room

Reasonable acommodations are provided upon request and in accordance with the Americans Disability Act.

For assistance or to request a reasonable accommodation, please call 361-826-3300 option 2 at least 48 hours in advance.


https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/dc05087e-dd24-4544-9791-5e345e7c5395@33170101-7011-4613-a76e-288fd5841594
https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/b7b2aac3-e94b-4885-96ec-946401eaf3b2@33170101-7011-4613-a76e-288fd5841594
https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/5acd708e-c539-4c4d-86aa-5b3d0a445507@33170101-7011-4613-a76e-288fd5841594
https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/b929f846-5edc-4b1f-a5c2-cd80d1dfa2fd@33170101-7011-4613-a76e-288fd5841594
https://events.gcc.teams.microsoft.com/event/174214f3-f9bc-4623-8fa6-643db0bfea6f@33170101-7011-4613-a76e-288fd5841594

	2024 flyer

