

## City of Corpus Christi 2024-2025 Open Enrollment Benefits Education Sessions



You are invited to attend one of these upcoming information sessions regarding our new plan year beginning October 1, 2024. The Open Enrollment System will be open from Monday, August 12<sup>th</sup> to Friday, August 23rd.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Plan</u>	Location
Monday, July 29, 2024	8:30-10:30 AM	Fire	Firefighter's Association
Monday, July 29, 2024	12:00-1:00 PM	Civilian	<u>Virtual</u>
Monday, July 29, 2024	2:30-3:30 PM	Civilian	City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room
Tuesday, July 30, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	Richard E. Martinez Public Works Facility Building
Tuesday, July 30, 2024	9:30-10:30 AM	Civilian	Development Services - Frost Bank
Tuesday, July 30, 2024	1:00-2:00 PM	Civilian	Airport Aviation Conference Room
Tuesday, July 30, 2024	3:00-4:00 PM	Civilian	Airport Aviation Conference Room
Wednesday, July 31, 2024	7:30-8:00 AM	Civilian	O.N. Stevens Plant
Wednesday, July 31, 2024	8:30-10:30 AM	Fire	Firefighter's Association
Wednesday, July 31, 2024	12:00-1:00 PM	Civilian	<u>Virtual</u>
Wednesday, July 31, 2024	6:00-7:00 PM	Civilian	City Hall - Council Chambers
Thursday, August 1, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	Utilities Building - Choke Canyon Room
Thursday, August 1, 2024	10:00-11:00 AM	Fire	Fire Cadets - Del Mar College
Thursday, August 1, 2024	1:00-2:00 PM	Civilian	Animal Care Services - Conference Room
Friday, August 2, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	Parks Operation - Ayers Building #4
Friday, August 2, 2024	2:30-3:30 PM	Civilian	City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room
Monday, August 5, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	Public Works - Brush Trailer
Monday, August 5, 2024	9:00-10:00 AM	Civilian	Fire Dept - Frost Bank
Monday, August 5, 2024	12:00-1:00 PM	Fire	<u>Virtual</u>
Tuesday, August 6, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	Parks & Rec Dept - Mesquite Building
Tuesday, August 6, 2024	12:00-1:00 PM	Civilian	<u>Virtual</u>
Tuesday, August 6, 2024	6:00-7:00 PM	Civilian	City Hall - Council Chambers
Wednesday, August 7, 2024	7:00-8:00 AM	Civilian	JC Elliott Transfer Station
Wednesday, August 7, 2024	9:30-10:30 AM	Civilian	Health Department
Wednesday, August 7, 2024	11:30 AM - 12:30 PM	Civilian	Police Dept Main Station - 5th Floor Conference Room
Wednesday, August 7, 2024	1:30-2:30 PM	Police	Police Dept Main Station - 5th Floor Conference Room
Thursday, August 8, 2024	12:00-1:00 PM	Civilian	<u>Virtual</u>
Thursday, August 8, 2024	6:00-7:00 PM	Civilian	City Hall - Council Chambers
Friday, August 9, 2024	2:30-3:30 PM	Civilian	City Hall - 6th Floor Conference Room

Reasonable acommodations are provided upon request and in accordance with the Americans Disability Act.

For assistance or to request a reasonable accommodation, please call 361-826-3300 option 2 at least 48 hours in advance.